DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/22/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		315357	B. WING _			C 11/07/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALARIS HEALTH AT CEDAR GROVE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 GROVE AVE CEDAR GROVE, NJ 07009		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000		5 517, NJ148459, NJ149564	FC	000		
	Long Term Care Faci	ompliance with the FR Part 483, Subpart B, for lities based on the complaint				
F 609 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.12(c)(1) §483.12(c) In respon		F 6	609		11/24/21
	involving abuse, neglimistreatment, including source and misapproare reported immediate hours after the allegath that cause the allegath serious bodily injury, the events that cause abuse and do not rest the administrator of the administrat	ng injuries of unknown priation of resident property, ately, but not later than 2 tion is made, if the events tion involve abuse or result in or not later than 24 hours if the allegation do not involve ault in serious bodily injury, to me facility and to other the State Survey Agency and ces where state law provides aterm care facilities) in the law through established				
	designated represent accordance with Stat Survey Agency, withi	administrator or his or her ative and to other officials in e law, including to the State n 5 working days of the				
ARORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DE	TITI F		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 11/24/2021

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/22/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII		CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
315357		B. WING _	B. WING		C 11/07/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALARIS HEALTH AT CEDAR GROVE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 110 GROVE AVE CEDAR GROVE, NJ 07009			0772021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		F	TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		nce - 2 use on y ing k e en on	
	(AA) was interviewed	2 PM, the Activities Aide via the telephone. The AA and the party on			be reviewed at the QA Committee meeting. In-service on abuse prevention and prohibition policy and procedure to all swill be done by the facility educator	staff	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/22/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315357	B. WING			C 11/07/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	11/	0772021
					10 GROVE AVE		
ALARIS H	EALTH AT CEDAR GRO	/E			CEDAR GROVE, NJ 07009		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			ID		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX TAG		(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Continued From page 2		F 609				
F 609	a concern that Reside , and there was of the resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's resident's did not the looked old, so she chrursing. The AA state out of the ordinary." T trained to report anythe even though the response on the looked expectation of anyone a family expressed a been reported. The A sense. See something On 11/07/2021 at 2:50 Nursing (DON) was pwith the AA. The DON were trained to report an injury of unknown was not in a clinical reported any mark on to assess. On 11/07/2021 at 3:10	esponsible party expressed looked as a The AA stated the ot look of the resident's lose not to report it to d, "It didn't look like anything he AA stated she was ning out of the ordinary, onsible party stated the have and a looked and a looked loo	F	609	quarterly for the next 6 months.		
	Nurse (LPN) #1 was i completed the weekly Resident on had not noticed of Resident	nterviewed. LPN #1 body assessment on LPN #1 stated they or a on the LPN #1 stated if to the skin, no matter the					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/22/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 315357			' '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING			C 11/07/2021		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER ALARIS HEALTH AT CEDAR GROVE				110 G	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE BROVE AVE AR GROVE, NJ 07009	1 117	07/2021
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 609	Assistant (CNA) #1 w being quite familiar w was the designated p with assistant not recall seeing of the resident Review of the facility's Prevention Program, indicated, in part, "Pa staff member will report to their supervisor. Fareport a potential abudisciplinary action, up termination."	1 PM, Certified Nursing ras interviewed. She stated ith Resident since she erson to help Resident ce. CNA #1 stated she did or a to the spolicy titled, "Abuse dated 10/16/2017, rt VIII - Responding: Every ort a potential abuse incident ailure by a staff member to se incident will result in	F	609			